PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bibhrajit HALDER	10/06/2010
Andrew J. VITALE	10/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.	
Street Address:	100 N.E. Adams Street	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629-9510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12902929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ryan.stockett@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.9465-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Stockett

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501317993 REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0422

JP \$40.00 129028

source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0423 FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office**

Attorney Docket No. 08350.9465-00000

1-31	1-92						r Number: 58,982
		Patent and Trade	mark Office: nts or copy thereof.		Mail Stop A	Assignment R	Recordation Services
Name of conveying party: a) Bibhrajit HALDER b) Andrew J. VITALE		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Caterpillar Inc.					
Additional nam	ne(s) of conve	ying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Ac	ldress: Intel	lectual Proper	ty Department
3. Natur	re of conveyar	nce:		Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street			
⊠ Ass	signment	☐ Merger		City: P	eoria		
	curity reement	☐ Change	of Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	61629-9510
	her:			Additional	name(s) & Add	ress(es) attacl	hed?
Execution Date	e: a) Octo	ber 6, 2010; b) Oc	tober 6, 2010] Yes	⊠ No	
application: a	ımber(s) or pa) October 6, 2 nt Application	010; b) October 6, Number(s):	his document is being filed 2010 al numbers attached?		a new applicat atent Number(s ⊠ No		ition date of the
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
Name: Christopher P. Isaac		5. T □ □	Enclosed (Paccount)	lease charge	deficiency to deposit to deposit account		
Internal Addre		GAN, HENDERSOI NER, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRETT				
Street Address	s: 901 Ne	w York Avenue, N.	W.	_			
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.			.,		
State:		Zip:	20001	6.	eposit Account	: No. <u>06-0916</u>	
	ement and sigi						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Rya	n C. Stockett,	Reg. No. 53,642	Zu C. S	heett	mplate.	Octobe	r 12, 2010
				ature		С	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3							

OCCHODIZOTO TO.DO CACCIPILIAN DOSTUTOTUSSI

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.9465-00000 Client Ref. No. 09-465

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, AUTONOMOUS MACHINE CONTROL SYSTEM concurrently herewith or filed an application for L); and	VI for which I execu	ted an application	j, nave made a	an invention of ates Letters (entitied: Patent filed on
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc. , a corporati Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, II securing the entire right, title, and interest in and application for United States Letters Patent on the	L. 61629-9510 (he to this invention ir	reinafter referred t all countries thro	to as Assignee ughout the wo	e), is desirous rld, and in ar	s of nd to the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration the receipt sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and filed, and this applies of the United States which may be granted there the above provisional application, as well as all r for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for granted on this invention in any foreign country, and request the Commissioner of Patents and Towhose duty it is to issue patents on applications. Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance.	ot of which from As hereby sell, assign dinterest in and to location, and all division, and all reissue ights to claim prior this invention in and all extensions rademarks of the las described above	signee is hereby and transfer, and set this invention, prosions, and continutes thereof, and all try on the basis of any foreign countrant renewals, and related States and e, to issue all Letten.	acknowledged et over unto the ovisional applications thereof rights to claim this application y and all Lette issues thereof any official of ers Patent for	, I, as Assigre Assignee, in Assignee, in Assignee, in And all Lette priority on the Andall apurs Patent where any foreign c	nor, nave ts lawful No. ers Patent e basis of plications ich may be y authorize ountry
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have th have not executed and will not execute any agre	e full right to conve ement in conflict v	y the interest ass ith this Assignme	igned by this Ant;	Assignment,	and I/We
AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agassignee, its successors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upnecessary or desirable to perfect the title to this divisional, continuation, and reissue applications Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	known to me resp pon to do so, exec invention in said A s, make all rightful o and enforce prope t any expense inci	ecting this invention the and deliver and seignee, its succes aths and general patent protection dent to the execut	on, and testify by and all pape ssors or assig ly do everythir a for this inven	in any legal rs that may b ns, execute a ig possible to tion in the Ur	oe all o aid nited States
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Bibhrajit HALDER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNAT		<u></u>	DATE OG OCT	2010
ADDRESS 2118 W. Gerald Drive, Peoria, IL 61615				CITIZENSHIP INDIAN	

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0425

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.9465-00000 Client Ref. No. 09-465

-			
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	Dorlan -	DATE 6 OCT 2010
WILLIAM DENNIS DONLAN	William Q	Tomas 18 0 10 cm	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS	0- 050		USA
5514 N. LEAWOOD CT.	PEORLH,	FL. 6/6/5	0311
ADDRESS 5514 N. LEAWOOD CT.	-		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	0	DATE
Douglas J. Roberts	Douglas	1) Robert	10-6-2010
	V	Í	CITIZENSHIP
5605 W. Ancient Oak	Pencia IL	l 6161S	US
2003 W. WICKNI DEK	(00)1-0		
			DATE
2. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Andrew J. VITALE	assignor's signati		6 OCT 2010
Allulew 5, VITALL	Cum o	-06	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 3105 West Wilshire Drive, Peoria, IL 6161	4		USA
3 103 West Wishire Direc, 1 cond, in over			
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE		DATE
WILLIAM DENINTS DONILAN	William	Dennis Donlar	6 OCT 2010
ADDRESS		_	CITIZENSHIP
1. WITNESS NAME WILLIAM DENNIS DOWLAW ADDRESS 5514 N. LEAWOOD CT.	PEORIA	TI 61615	USA
33/1 NI LENWOOD CI.	100.04.57		
	T		DATE
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	1 Robert	10-6-2010
	1 or radions		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS)	k1/15	US
5605 W. Ancient Oak, f	eoria IL	01012	
II.		i	1

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 10/12/2010